



## Commission staff and furlough

6 May 2021

### **Request for Information.**

Thank you for your request received on 13 April in which you asked:

*Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act please provide:*

- 1. the number of employees each month from February 2020 to March 2021 and their departments*
- 2. the total staff each month on "furlough" under the Coronavirus Job Retention Scheme placed on furlough*
- 3. the departments these employees were within*
- 4. the amount claimed and paid by the "furlough" scheme by HMRC*
- 5. the number of redundancy payments made from feb 2020 to March 2021 and the total figure of payments*
- 6. the organisation chart of staff*

*Please include information for both the Parliament and the Body Corporate (but not for elected members or their offices).*

Please find below our responses to your request:

Senedd Cymru  
Bae Caerdydd  
Caerdydd, CF99 1SN

Welsh Parliament  
Cardiff Bay  
Cardiff, CF99 1SN  
Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6224

E-bost/Email: [Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru](mailto:Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru)  
[Information-request@senedd.wales](mailto:Information-request@senedd.wales)

1. Please find attached a PDF document capturing the number of employees per month and their respective teams. (Please email [informationrequest@senedd.wales](mailto:informationrequest@senedd.wales) to receive this information)
2. No Senedd Commission staff have been furloughed under the Coronavirus Job Retention Scheme to date. A response to the same question was released in June 2020, and remains valid - [https://senedd.wales/media/1cpdnuuj/foi-976\\_eng.pdf](https://senedd.wales/media/1cpdnuuj/foi-976_eng.pdf)
3. Given the position, we hold no information relating to your request.
4. Again, given the position, we hold no information relating to your request.
5. Likewise, we hold no information relating to your request.
6. Please find attached a PDF organisational chart. (Please email [informationrequest@senedd.wales](mailto:informationrequest@senedd.wales) to receive this information)

Yours sincerely

**Freedom of Information Manager  
Welsh Parliament**

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the **Code of Practice on Public Access to Information**. If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Parliament's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

**Information-request@senedd.wales** or in writing to

Welsh Parliament  
Governance and Assurance  
Cardiff Bay  
Cardiff  
CF99 1SN

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF